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EASTON AND REDDING BOARDS OF EDUCATION
Joint Meeting of the Redding and Easton Policy Committees Special Meeting
August 7, 2018 — 7:00 p.m.
Central Office

Minutes

ATTENDANCE

Board members: L. Hoeing, C. Parkin, C. Shortt (arrived at 7:48 p.m.)
Administration: T. McMorran

Public: None

Mr. Parkin called the Redding meeting to order at 7:14 p.m.

PUBLIC COMMENT
None

COMMITTEE MEMBER COMMENT
None

DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE ACTION: POLICIES REVIEWED FOR SUGGESTED EDITS

(BATCH 2 OF 5)
6142.111 Sexual Health Education
2140 Superintendent of Schools
2151 Hiring School Administrators
3100 Planning, Programming, Budgeting & Evaluation Systems
3120 Preparation of Budget Document
4135 Teacher-Administrator-Board of Education Relationships
4135.3 Negotiation/Consultation
3323 Soliciting Prices (Bids and Quotations)
6172.12 Magnet Schools
5144.12 Student Discipline: Restorative Justice Approach (Version #1)

The committee discussed each proposed policy in succession. The Superintendent reported on
the view of the administration with respect to each draft policy. Feedback from the discussion
will be taken back to the administration and CABE for further consideration. No formal action
was taken.

At 7:48, Ms. Shortt arrived and called the Easton Policy Committee Meeting to order.
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0521

5118
5118.1
9327.1
9327.1
6141.3221
6141.3221
6141.322
6141.322
6141.311
6141.311
6141.311
6141.311
6141.311
0524

0524

DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE ACTION: POLICIES REVIEWED FOR SUGGESTED EDITS
(BATCH 3 OF 5)

Nondiscrimination

Homeless Students -

Homeless Students Regulation

Board Member Use of Internet Social Networks
Appendix: Social Media Etiquette

Computers: Websites/Pages

Appendix: Computers: Websites/Pages

General Requirements

Appendix: General Requirements

Programs for English Learner Students

Regulation

Appendix A — Recommended Home Language Survey
Appendix B — Recommended Script for HLS Administrators
Form #1, Form #2, Form #3

Hate Crimes and Bias Incidents at School

Regulations

The committees discussed each proposed policy in succession. The Superintendent reported on
the view of the administration with respect to each draft policy. Feedback from the discussion
will be taken back to the administration and CABE for further consideration. No formal action
was taken.

PUBLIC COMMENT
None

COMMITTEE MEMBER COMMENT
None

ADJOURNMENT
Redding: Motion to adjourn. Hoeing, Parkin. Unanimous
Easton: Shortt. Unanimous.

The Easton and Redding Joint Boards of Education Policy Committee Special Meeting adjourned at
8:44 p.m.

Submitted by,
Chris Parkin, Redding Board of Education
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