

CHRISTINE HALLORAN

TOWN CLERK EASTON CT

Filed subject to approval

EASTON AND REDDING BOARDS OF EDUCATION Joint Meeting of the Redding and Easton Policy Committees Special Meeting August 7, 2018 - 7:00 p.m. Central Office

Minutes

ATTENDANCE

Board members: L. Hoeing, C. Parkin, C. Shortt (arrived at 7:48 p.m.)

Administration: T. McMorran

Public: None

Mr. Parkin called the Redding meeting to order at 7:14 p.m.

PUBLIC COMMENT

None

COMMITTEE MEMBER COMMENT

None

DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE ACTION: POLICIES REVIEWED FOR SUGGESTED EDITS (BATCH 2 OF 5)

6142.111	Sexual Health Education
2140	Superintendent of Schools
2151	Hiring School Administrators
3100	Planning, Programming, Budgeting & Evaluation Systems
3120	Preparation of Budget Document
4135	Teacher-Administrator-Board of Education Relationships
4135.3	Negotiation/Consultation
3323	Soliciting Prices (Bids and Quotations)
6172.12	Magnet Schools
5144.12	Student Discipline: Restorative Justice Approach (Version #1)

The committee discussed each proposed policy in succession. The Superintendent reported on the view of the administration with respect to each draft policy. Feedback from the discussion will be taken back to the administration and CABE for further consideration. No formal action was taken.

At 7:48, Ms. Shortt arrived and called the Easton Policy Committee Meeting to order.

DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE ACTION: POLICIES REVIEWED FOR SUGGESTED EDITS (BATCH 3 OF 5)

0521	Nondiscrimination
5118	Homeless Students
5118.1	Homeless Students Regulation
9327.1	Board Member Use of Internet Social Networks
9327.1	Appendix: Social Media Etiquette
6141.3221	Computers: Websites/Pages
6141.3221	Appendix: Computers: Websites/Pages
6141.322	General Requirements
6141.322	Appendix: General Requirements
6141.311	Programs for English Learner Students
6141.311	Regulation
6141.311	Appendix A – Recommended Home Language Survey
6141.311	Appendix B – Recommended Script for HLS Administrators
6141.311	Form #1, Form #2, Form #3
0524	Hate Crimes and Bias Incidents at School
0524	Regulations

The committees discussed each proposed policy in succession. The Superintendent reported on the view of the administration with respect to each draft policy. Feedback from the discussion will be taken back to the administration and CABE for further consideration. No formal action was taken.

PUBLIC COMMENT

None

COMMITTEE MEMBER COMMENT

None

ADJOURNMENT

Redding: Motion to adjourn. Hoeing, Parkin. Unanimous

Easton: Shortt. Unanimous.

The Easton and Redding Joint Boards of Education Policy Committee Special Meeting adjourned at 8:44 p.m.

Submitted by,

Chris Parkin, Redding Board of Education